

ST 136(06)2018
SC 07(11)2017
CNR No 15000859-2017 Regd. 152/2017 ;
J.O Code – WB00664

Order No. 28

Dated- 25.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and E/R of W/A in respect of the accused person namely, Swapan Mondal.

Five accused persons on C/B, one accused person is present by filing hazira and other four accused persons are absent by a petition of u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present and Ld. defence counsel is also present.

N.E.R is received from I/C, Frezargaung Coastal P.S. prays for time.

Heard both sides, considered and prayer is allowed.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 07.10.2023 for E/R of W/A and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are on C/B as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**