

**C.I.S. 152/2017 ;
ST 136(06)2018, SC 07(11)2017
CNR No 15000859-2017
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No. 30

Dated- 04.12.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of WPA and appearance of the accused persons.

Five accused persons on C/B, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is absent without steps and Ld. defense counsel is present.

Received a report submitted by Tapan Kumar Mondal of A.S.I from Frezargaung Coastal P.S. with a nil seizure list which was duly signed by the witness with a prayer for stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave today.

Heard.

Considered.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 02.01.2024 for appearance and passing order.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**