

CIS No. 152/2017
ST-136(06)2018
CNR No. WBSP15-000859-2017
J.O. Code- WB00859

Order No. 31

Dated: 11.03.2024

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on C/B and ER of WPA against the accused person namely, Swapan Mondal.

Out of the five accused persons who are facing trial, three accused persons are present by filing hazria and two accused persons are absent by filing petition.

No ER of WPA has been received in respect of accused Swapan Mondal.

From the record it appears that WPA against the said accused person has been issued by order dated 07.10.2023 and the same was sent to the officer in charge of Frezer Ganj Coastal P.S. by memo no. 271 dated 10.10.2023.

In the circumstances, let a reminder be issued upon the officer in charge of Frezer Ganj Coastal P.S.

Fix 05.04.2024 for ER of WPA in respect of accused Swapan Mondal and appearance of the accused persons who are on C/B.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the officer in charge of Frezer Ganj Coastal P.S. for his perusal and compliance.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas